Burnhope Parish Council
Fees and charges 2025/26

non resident

2025/26
2025/26 Charge (£)
Method of Charging (inc VAT) VAT
Product Group |Product Description Code
Burial Fees
Exclusive right of burial (inc Per Burial 1,015.000 E
headstone fees) Single depth- resident
Exclusive right of burial (inc headstone Per Burial 1,455.00 E
fees) Double depth- resident
Exclusive right of burial 7z plot (inc Per Burial 870.00 E
headstone fees) - resident
Exclusive right of burial (inc headstone fees) single depth- non Per Burial 2,440.000 E
resident
Exclusive right of burial (inc headstone Per Burial 2,880.00 E
fees) double depth- non resident
Exclusive right of burial % plot (inc Per Burial 1,655.00 E
headstone fees) - non resident
Interment of Stillborn child, or a child up to Per Burial 0.00 E
(but not including) 18 years (at time of death)
Interment of a person aged 18 years or Per Burial 1,020.00 E
over at time of death - resident
Interment of person aged 18 years or over Per Burial 2,000.00 E
at time of death - non resident
Interment of person aged 18 years or over Per Burial 1,530.00 E
at time of death- Saturday resident
Interment of cremated remains - resident Per Burial 290.00f E
Interment of cremated remains — non resident Per Burial 530_00| E
Interment of cremated remains - Saturday Per Burial 410.00 E
resident
Interment of cremated remains - Saturday Per Burial E

7oo.oo|




Memorial Fees

Erection of headstone fee Per Item 330.000 E
Vases (permanent) Per ltem 100.000 E
Replacement headstones Per Item 95.000 E
Kerbs (in certain cemeteries) Per Item 465.000 E
Kerbs Y grave plot (in certain cemeteries) Per Item 225.000 E
Erection of headstone where no exclusive Per Item 300_00| E
right purchased (50+ years old)

Erection of headstone where no exclusive Per Item 920.00 E
of right purchased (25-50 years old)

Miscellaneous Cemetery Fees

Cemetery searches Per Item 31.000 E
Grave selection fee Per ltem 70.00, E
Transfer of ownership (change deed Per Item 95.00 E
Copy of deed Per ltem 31.00 E
Service cancellation (less than 48 hrs notice) Per Item 290.00 E
Overrun exceeding 10 minutes Per Item 65.000 E
Late attendance at graveside (more than 20 minutes) Per Item 65.00 E
Full grave - 20 year extension Per ltem 360.00 E
Full grave - 30 year extension Per ltem 505.00 E
Full grave - 40 year extension Per Item 650.000 E
Cremated remains section — 20 year extension Per ltem 205.00 E
Cremated remains section — 30 year extension Per Item 300.000 E
Cremated remains section — 40 year extension Per Item 385_00| E




